INFORMATION

2020.07.21 Notice on the Safety of “Talisker 10 Year Old Flask Pack”

We would like to express our sincere gratitude for your continued support and patronage.
As announced on July 4, 2020, it has come to our attention that when Talisker is poured into the stainless steel flask accompanying our product “Talisker 10 Year Old Flask Pack” (the “Product”), the Talisker may turn darker after a certain period of time, and we have been voluntary recalling the Product.
Based on the results of quality tests of the discolored Product by third-party inspection organizations, we hereby notify you that the cause may be the involvement of certain metal components; provided however that, the detected amounts (per 1 L) of such metal components meet either:
(i) the “standards for foods, additives etc.” established by the Ministry of Health, Labor and Welfare; or
(ii) the maximum tolerable amount per day under the “Japanese Dietary Intake Standards (2020 version)” established by the Ministry of Health, Labor and Welfare.

Though the Product meets the above mentioned standard criteria, it has been re-confirmed that the Talisker may turn darker after a certain period of time, we will continue to recall the Product.

 

1. Product

Product Name: “Talisker 10 Year Old Flask Pack 700×6”
*TALISKER logo printed on the stainless-steel flask accompanying the Product
Item No.: 1089134
Price: JPY6,000 (manufacturer’s suggested retail price, excluding tax)
Release date: May 19, 2020

2. Contact details for customers

If you have any questions regarding product recall and refund or other inquiries, please contact the customer desk below:

<Contact Details>
MHD Moët Hennessy Diageo K.K.
TEL (main): 03-5217-9777
Hours: 9:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. (excluding 1 p.m. to 2 p.m.) (excluding Saturdays, Sundays and holidays)
E-mail: contact@mhdkk.com



MHD Moët Hennessy Diageo K.K.
Information list